DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING		С	
		14G365	B. WING _			9/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALDEN VILLAGE NORTH			7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7464 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	said that the CNA, R3 upon his return simply took his weight was taken, (that E5 received a R3 upon return from policy. E2 also not received a counselifailure to follow exal In an interview on 3 Administrator E1 st actually weighed the from the hospital in acknowledged that documentation that contention. As for had come from, E1 felt it originated who written with a slash stated that they had	B-21-07 at 1:17PM, DON E2 E5, who should have weighed from the hospital in February ght from the hospital in February ght from the hospital forms ey don't know when that the 110 pound entry). E2 said counseling for failure to weigh in the hospital per facility ed that Registered Nurse E4 ing for a medication error, for act g-tube feeding rate. B-22-07 at 1:23PM ated that she doubted that R3 e 110 pounds upon return February, although she she had no other would support this where the "116 pound" entry stated that upon review she en the 110 pound entry was thrrough the zero. E1 further d a procedure in place for tions but nursing had failed to	W 331			
***************************************	LICENSURE VIOL		***************************************			
	350.1230b) 350.1230b)3) 350.1230b)5) 350.1230b)7) 350.1230c) 350.1230d)1) 350.1230e) 350.1230f) 350.3240a)					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		14G365	B. WING		C 03/29/2007		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALDEN VILLAGE NORTH				74	EEET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 464 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD EHICAGO, IL 60626	03/23	9/2007
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	services, in accorda shall include, but an The DON shall part 3) Periodic reevalua quality of services a 5) Training in habits activities of daily liv 7) Modification of the resident's da c) A registered nursappropriate, in plantraining of facility ped Direct care persoare not limited to, th 1) Detecting signs of maladaptive behaving or psychose Sufficient, appropriate and to carry out the variation of the individual resident of the individual resident of the individual resident. These Requirement by the following: Based on observation interviews the facility resident.	Jursing Services be provided with nursing ance with their needs, which re not limited to, the following: dicipate in: ation of the type, extent, and and programming. In personal hygiene and ing. The resident care plan, in terms if y needs, as needed. In participate, as uning and implementing the personnel. The following: of illness, dysfunction or it intervention. In priately qualified nursing staff which may include licensed dother supporting personnel, ious nursing service activities. In personsible for providing nursing knowledge and experience in mental disabilities.	W99	999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND I LAN OF GORREGHON		ISEITH IOMIONI NOMBER.	A. BUILDING		G	- C	
		IB WING		9/2007			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALDEN VILLAGE NORTH				7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 464 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60626		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	g-tube feedings as2. Ensure a system	eight by ensuring he received ordered. for transcibing physician's	W99	999			
	was completed with procedure.	udit designed to catch errors nin 72 hours as per their acility policy to weigh a client					
	•	nonitored R3's weight upon					
		ranscribed physician's orders n R3 experiencing a 28.5					
	Fiindings inclulde:						
	Information sheet R Upon review of the (POS), R3's diagno Chronic Respiratory Tube, Emphysema Hypokalemia, Hype	facility's Client General R3 is a 34 year old male. Physician's Orders Sheets bees include; Cerebral Palsy, y Failure, Tracheostomy, PEG, Genital Swelling, ernatremia, GERD, Impulse seudomonas Sputum and					
	requiring positioning R3 moves around in pulling out his PEG	ed 2-7-07 describes R3 as g while in bed or wheelchair. n his bed and has a history of tube and his trach. Upon ecords R3 is described as					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		14G365	B. WIN	G			C 9 /2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALDEN VILLAGE NORTH				746	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD ICAGO, IL 60626	03/2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	of Nurses (DON), E was to do monthly of POS dated from shows that R3 is not When R3's file was dated 2-2-07 note and on from Septer the facility on 2-2-0 pneumonia and urin Hospital discharge R3's weight at the trounds and he was at 65cc per hour. A Dietary Assessm by Registered Dieti "Visceral protein sto Weight on the reportance of the pounds and he was adjusted follow recommendation for In an interview on 3 that he went by R3' chart. E3 said that be about 103 pound he is on a vent so if than someone else 115 pounds). E3 a him informed of any contact with the DC According to the Arcording to	21-07 at 1:17PM the Director in its policy weights on R3. Upon review 3-16-07 through 4-15-07, it is to be weighed weekly. The reviewed, hospital records that R3 was hospitalized offer in ber 2006 until his return to 7 with diagnosed septicemia, mary tract infection. The record of 2-2-07 shows that ime of discharge was 110 is to receive his gastric feeding in its policy and it	W99	999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
	14G365	B. WIN	IG _			C 9 /2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALDEN VILLAGE NORTH			7	464 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD	03/2	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
pounds. On 3-14-07, documpharmacy review will Medication Error Transcription error, supposed to be received feeding but that nurst a 28.5 pound weigh "initiate 72 hour charmacy of the fall IDPH form dated 3-transcription error with the "upon chart audischarge order frow feeding rate (at) 65 was transcribed (at Resident had weight Upon review of the R3 dated 3-14-07 amonitored due to Rweight. R3's weigh physician and dietitor decreases. When observed on his bed with his hair railings. R3's hosp upper torso exposit trach and a PEG tu with his legs exposite with the CNA,	nentation shows that a vas completed. The racking form notes a It states that R3 was seiving 65 cc per hour of rising transcribed the order at also notes that R3 had incurred not loss and recommended art review." acility's Report of Incident to entate of the DON noted that a nead occurred. The DON wrote dit, found resident (with) me the hospital of g-tube occ/hr. Physician order sheet of 45cc/hr upon admission. In the loss." Comprehensive Care Plan for alteration in nutrition will be entated as weight is below ideal body and the tital be monitored weekly and the tital be notified for changes. 3-21-07 at 2:46PM, R3 was in and sunder the pads on the ital-type gown was around his ang his lower body. R3 had a libe. R3 was a thin man, but ed his knees and legs looked.	W99	999			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER //ILLAGE NORTH SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa pounds. On 3-14-07, docum pharmacy review w Medication Error Tr transcription error. supposed to be rec feeding but that nur 45 cc per hour. It a a 28.5 pound weigh "initiate 72 hour cha In a review of the fa IDPH form dated 3- transcription error h that "upon chart au discharge order fro feeding rate (at) 65 was transcribed (at Resident had weigh Upon review of the R3 dated 3-14-07 a monitored due to R weight. R3's weigh physician and dietit or decreases. When observed on his bed with his hai railings. R3's hosp upper torso exposit trach and a PEG to with his legs expos very thin. In an interview on 3 said that the CNA,	TILLAGE NORTH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 pounds. On 3-14-07, documentation shows that a pharmacy review was completed. The Medication Error Tracking form notes a transcription error. It states that R3 was supposed to be receiving 65 cc per hour of feeding but that nursing transcribed the order at 45 cc per hour. It also notes that R3 had incurred a 28.5 pound weight loss and recommended "initiate 72 hour chart review." In a review of the facility's Report of Incident to IDPH form dated 3-14-07, the DON noted that a transcription error had occurred. The DON wrote that "upon chart audit, found resident (with) discharge order from the hospital of g-tube feeding rate (at) 65cc/hr. Physician order sheet was transcribed (at) 45cc/hr upon admission. Resident had weight loss." Upon review of the Comprehensive Care Plan for R3 dated 3-14-07 alteration in nutrition will be monitored due to R3's weight is below ideal body weight. R3's weight will be monitored weekly and physician and dietitian will be notified for changes or decreases. When observed on 3-21-07 at 2:46PM, R3 was in his bed with his hands under the pads on the railings. R3's hospital-type gown was around his upper torso exposing his lower body. R3 had a trach and a PEG tube. R3 was a thin man, but with his legs exposed his knees and legs looked	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER //ILLAGE NORTH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 pounds. On 3-14-07, documentation shows that a pharmacy review was completed. The Medication Error Tracking form notes a transcription error. It states that R3 was supposed to be receiving 65 cc per hour of feeding but that nursing transcribed the order at 45 cc per hour. It also notes that R3 had incurred a 28.5 pound weight loss and recommended "initiate 72 hour chart review." In a review of the facility's Report of Incident to IDPH form dated 3-14-07, the DON noted that a transcription error had occurred. The DON wrote that "upon chart audit, found resident (with) discharge order from the hospital of g-tube feeding rate (at) 65cc/hr. Physician order sheet was transcribed (at) 45cc/hr upon admission. Resident had weight loss." Upon review of the Comprehensive Care Plan for R3 dated 3-14-07 alteration in nutrition will be monitored due to R3's weight is below ideal body weight. R3's weight will be monitored weekly and physician and dietitian will be notified for changes or decreases. When observed on 3-21-07 at 2:46PM, R3 was in his bed with his hands under the pads on the railings. R3's hospital-type gown was around his upper torso exposing his lower body. R3 had a trach and a PEG tube. R3 was a thin man, but with his legs exposed his knees and legs looked very thin. In an interview on 3-21-07 at 1:17PM, DON E2 said that the CNA, E5, who should have weighed	TOTAL PROPERTY OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 146365 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FILLAGE NORTH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 pounds. On 3-14-07, documentation shows that a pharmacy review was completed. The Medication Error Tracking form notes a transcription error. It states that R3 was supposed to be receiving 65 cc per hour of feeding but that nursing transcribed the order at 45 cc per hour. It also notes that R3 had incurred a 28.5 pound weight loss and recommended "initiate 72 hour chart review." In a review of the facility's Report of Incident to IDPH form dated 3-14-07, the DON noted that a transcription error had occurred. The DON wrote that "upon chart audit, found resident (with) discharge order from the hospital of g-tube feeding rate (at) 65cc/hr. Physician order sheet was transcribed (at) 45cc/hr upon admission. Resident had weight loss." Upon review of the Comprehensive Care Plan for R3 dated 3-14-07 alteration in nutrition will be monitored due to R3's weight is below ideal body weight. R3's weight will be monitored weekly and physician and dietitian will be notified for changes or decreases. When observed on 3-21-07 at 2:46PM, R3 was in his bed with his hands under the pads on the railings. R3's hospital-type gown was around his upper torso exposing his lower body. R3 had a trach and a PEG tube. R3 was a thin man, but with his legs exposed his knees and legs looked very thin. In an interview on 3-21-07 at 1:17PM, DON E2 said that the CNA, E5, who should have weighed	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER //LLAGE NORTH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 pounds. On 3-14-07, documentation shows that a pharmacy review was completed. The Medication Error Tracking form notes a transcription error. It states that R3 was supposed to be receiving 65 cc per hour of feeding but that nursing transcribed the order at 45 cc per hour. It also notes that R3 had incurred a 28.5 pound weight loss and recommended "initiate 72 hour chart review." In a review of the facility's Report of Incident to IDPH form dated 3-14-07, the DON noted that a transcription error had occurred. The DON wrote that 'upon chart audit, found resident (with) discharge order from the hospital of g-tube feeding rate (at) 65cc/hr. Physician order sheet was transcribed (at) 45cc/hr upon admission. Resident had weight loss." Upon review of the Comprehensive Care Plan for R3 dated 3-14-07 alteration in nutrition will be monitored due to R3's weight its below ideal body weight. R3's weight will be monitored weekly and physician and dietitian will be notified for changes or decreases. When observed on 3-21-07 at 2:46PM, R3 was in his bed with his hands under the pads on the railings. R3's hospital-type gown was around his upper torso exposing his lower body. R3 had a trach and a PEG tube. R3 was a thin man, but with his legs exposed his knees and legs looked very thin. In an interview on 3-21-07 at 1:17PM, DON E2 said that the CNA, E5, who should have weighed	TOMPLE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE_ZIP CODE 7464 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60628 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERICIENCIES (EACH OF DERICIENCIES (EACH OF DERICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 8 pounds. On 3-14-07, documentation shows that a pharmacy review was completed. The Medication Error Tracking form notes a transcription error. It states that R3 was supposed to be receiving 65 cc per hour of feeding but that nursing transcribed the order at 45 cc per hour. It also notes that R3 had incurred a 28.5 pound weight loss and recommended "initiate 72 hour chart review." In a review of the facility's Report of Incident to IDPH form dated 3-14-07, the DON noted that a transcription error had occurred. The DON wrote that "upon chart audif, found resident (with) discharge order from the hospital of 9 tube feeding rate (at) 65cc/hr . Physician order sheet was transcribed (at) 45cc/hr upon admission. Resident had weight loss." Upon review of the Comprehensive Care Plan for R3 dated 3-14-07 atteration in nutrition will be monitored due to R3's weight is below ideal body weight. R3's weight will be monitored weekly and physician and dietitian will be notified for changes or decreases. When observed on 3-21-07 at 2:46PM, R3 was in his bed with his hands under the pads on the railings. R3's hospital-type gown was around his upper torso exposing his lower body. R3 had a trach and a PEG tube. R3 was a thin man, but with his legs exposed his knees and legs looked very thin. In an interview on 3-21-07 at 1:17PM, DON E2 said that the CNA, E5, who should have weighed

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G365	B. WIN	1G			5 9/2007	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALDEN VILLAGE NORTH				74	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 464 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD HICAGO, IL 60626	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W9999	instead. E2 said the weight was taken, (that E5 received a R3 upon return from policy. E2 also not received a counselifailure to follow exaministrator E1 stactually weighed the from the hospital in acknowledged that documentation that contention. As for thad come from, E1 felt it originated who written with a slash stated that they had	ght from the hospital forms ey don't know when that the 110 pound entry). E2 said counseling for failure to weigh in the hospital per facility ed that Registered Nurse E4 ing for a medication error, for act g-tube feeding rate. 8-22-07 at 1:23PM ated that she doubted that R3 e 110 pounds upon return February, although she she had no other	W99	999				